

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Girard, Taylor, Frasier, Brock, Seeber and Simpson

## APPROVING THE HAZARDOUS WEATHER ANNEX SUBMITTED BY THE WARREN COUNTY OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Warren County Office of Emergency Services is dedicated to the safety of the residents and visitors through the provision of training volunteers, development of emergency plans that incorporate mitigation, preparedness, response and recovery for all types of major disasters that may occur within Warren County which includes Hazardous Weather conditions of all types, and

WHEREAS, a Hazardous Weather Annex has been developed which prioritizes weather related disasters that are in order from the highest rating hazard to the lowest and identifies methods and procedures to respond to the disasters, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors approves the Hazardous Weather Annex as presented and is on file with the Clerk of the Warren County Board of Supervisors.